South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:54:13 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0604 General Bill, By Mescher
Summary: School districts, asthma policy

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-63-80 SO AS TO
REQUIRE SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO ADOPT A POLICY AUTHORIZING A STUDENT TO SELF ADMINISTER ASTHMA
MEDICATION, TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELEMENTS OF THE POLICY INCLUDING REQUIRING THE PARENT OF THE
STUDENT TO PROVIDE CERTAIN MEDICAL INFORMATION, AND TO PROVIDE IMMUNITY FROM LIABILITY FOR
DISTRICTS AND THEIR EMPLOYEES.

04/16/03
04/16/03
03/11/04
03/16/04
03/16/04
03/16/04
03/17/04
03/17/04
03/18/04
03/18/04
05/19/04

05/24/04
05/25/04

05/27/04
06/01/04
06/01/04

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House

House

House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-20

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-20

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-13

Amended SJ-12

Read second time SJ-12

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12

Amended SJ-41

Read third time and sent to House SJ-41

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-7

Scrivener's error corrected

Objection by Rep. Hayes, EH Pitts, Kennedy, Walker, Anthony, Miller, Moody-Lawrence, Govan, J
Hines, JH Neal, Weeks, Phillips, and Hosey HJ-68

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2004

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Walker HJ-28

Recommitted to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-42

Page 1 of 1



