

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0604 General Bill, By Mescher

Summary: School districts, asthma policy

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-63-80 SO AS TO REQUIRE SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO ADOPT A POLICY AUTHORIZING A STUDENT TO SELF ADMINISTER ASTHMA MEDICATION, TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELEMENTS OF THE POLICY INCLUDING REQUIRING THE PARENT OF THE STUDENT TO PROVIDE CERTAIN MEDICAL INFORMATION, AND TO PROVIDE IMMUNITY FROM LIABILITY FOR DISTRICTS AND THEIR EMPLOYEES.

04/16/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
04/16/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-20
03/11/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-13
03/16/04	Senate	Amended SJ-12
03/16/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
03/16/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12
03/17/04	Senate	Amended SJ-41
03/17/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-41
03/18/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
03/18/04	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
05/19/04	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-7
05/24/04		Scrivener's error corrected
05/25/04	House	Objection by Rep. Hayes, EH Pitts, Kennedy, Walker, Anthony, Miller, Moody-Lawrence, Govan, J Hines, JH Neal, Weeks, Phillips, and Hosey HJ-68
05/27/04	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2004
06/01/04	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Walker HJ-28
06/01/04	House	Recommitted to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-42